

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P. No.2068 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.08.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> Considering the submissions made in the light of the decision in Rajeswara Industries, A Partnership v. State Bank of Hyderabad, Karimnagar (reported in 1991 (2) ALT 365), the matter needs to be examined. Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service. List this case on 12.09.2025. In the meanwhile, no further proceedings pursuant to the Judgment and Decree in O.S.No.702 of 2020 on the file of the Court of V Additional Junior Civil Judge, Kakinada, shall be carried on. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	